504938177 05/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4984923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NSPIRED IDEAS, LLC	10/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RTG SCIENTIFIC, INC.	
Street Address:	1015 S. SODERQUIST RD	
City:	TURLOCK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95380	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15690978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)755-2150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (919)755-2100

Email: shari.elofson@wbd-us.com
Correspondent Name: LAUREN F. ANDERSON
Address Line 1: 555 FAYETTEVILLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70281.0002.1 FAM5C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN F. ANDERSON
SIGNATURE:	/lauren f. anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Family 5 Nspired to RTG Inc#page1.tif source=Family 5 Nspired to RTG Inc#page2.tif

PATENT 504938177 REEL: 045946 FRAME: 0418

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NSPIRED IDEAS, LLC, a California limited liability company, (the "Assignor") is the owner of the patents and patent applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (all such patents and patent applications, collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, RTG SCIENTIFIC, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Patents, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the registrations and applications therefore in the United States and throughout the world, along with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits, penalties or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present and future infringements or damage or injury to the Patents;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the even such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the Assignor.

This the 30th day of October, 2014.

NSPIRED IDEAS, LLC

Name

Title Was by

5893793

PATENT REEL: 0**35**9**86** FRAME: 0**3**1**9**

Schedule A

PATENTS

Owner/ Assignor	Application No.	Filing Date	Inventor(s)	Assignee(s)	Title	U.S. Patent
NSpired Ideas, LLC	US 11/749,709	5/16/2007	Gary Reed	RTG Scientific, Inc.	Dental Implant with Interlocking and Centering Threads	8,602,781
NSpired Ideas, LLC	US 12/489,274	6/22/2009	Gary Reed	RTG Scientific, Inc.	Dental Implant with Interlocking and Centering Threads	8,337,205
NSpired Ideas, LLC	US 13/573,128	8/24/2012	Gary Reed	RTG Scientific, Inc.	Orthopedic Fastener Device	
NSpired Ideas, LLC	US 13/573,137	8/25/2012	Gary Reed	RTG Scientific, Inc.	Orthopedic Fastener Method	
NSpired Ideas, LLC	US 13/573,736	10/3/2012	Gary Reed	RTG Scientific, Inc.	Medical Fastener	
NSpired Ideas, LLC	US 13/694,440	12/3/2012	Gary Reed	RTG Scientific, Inc.	An Improved Dental Implant with Interlocking and Centering Threads	
NSpired Ideas, LLC	US 13/815,504	3/6/2013	Gary Reed	RTG Scientific, Inc.	Bone Screw	

5893793

PATENT REEL: 0**35**986 FRAME: 0**42**6